Uranium (t) 1,008   866   1,076   1,942   1,978   (2%) 7% 24%

Molybdenum (t) 379   40   75   115   837   (86%) (80%) 88%

Iron ore

Iron ore (kt) 48,688   57,091   56,352   113,443   97,641   16% 16% (1%)

Coal

Metallurgical coal (kt) 11,540   12,769   13,538   26,307   21,725   21% 17% 6%

Energy coal (kt) 17,767   17,837   18,622   36,459   37,406   (3%) 5% 4%

Aluminium, Manganese and Nickel

Alumina (kt) 1,352   1,235   1,398   2,633   2,603   1% 3% 13%

Aluminium (kt) 302   261   256   517   612   (16%) (15%) (2%)

Manganese ores (kt) 2,200   2,259   2,296   4,555   4,246   7% 4% 2%

Manganese alloys (kt) 166   171   201   372   303   23% 21% 18%

Nickel (kt) 37.8   35.7   34.2   69.9   78.2   (11%) (10%) (4%)

Throughout this report figures in italics indicate that this figure has been adjusted since it was previously reported.

% CHANGE

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
BHP Billiton Operational Review for the half year ended 31 December 2014 13

BHP BILLITON PRODUCTION

BHP Billiton DEC MAR JUN SEP DEC DEC DEC

interest 2013 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2013

Petroleum
Production
Crude oil, condensate and NGL (Mboe) (1)

Onshore US 6,533   8,575   10,540   11,460   12,905   24,365   14,233
Coventional 17,440   18,669   18,337   19,485   18,258   37,743   35,793
Total 23,973   27,244   28,877   30,945   31,163   62,108   50,026

Natural gas (bcf)
Onshore US 105.3   109.7   118.9   113.6   110.3   223.9   220.2
Coventional 97.3   92.3   96.1   105.3   84.1   189.4   202.1
Total 202.6   202.0   215.0   218.9   194.4   413.3   422.3

Total petroleum production (MMboe) 57.7   60.9   64.7   67.4   63.6   131.0   120.4

Copper (2)

Copper
Payable metal in concentrate (kt)

Escondida (3) 57.5% 208.0   190.6   241.0   199.4   208.8   408.2   413.1
Antamina 33.8% 42.4   33.0   26.2   25.7   27.3   53.0   84.3
Pinto Valley (4) 100% 1.6   -   -   -   -   -   12.5
Total 252.0   223.6   267.2   225.1   236.1   461.2   509.9

Cathode (kt)
Escondida (3) 57.5% 77.5   75.8   81.5   69.3   75.0   144.3   150.7
Pampa Norte (5) 100% 59.4   63.4   66.8   55.8   69.6   125.4   102.9
Pinto Valley (4) 100% 0.1   -   -   -   -   -   0.9
Olympic Dam 100% 50.9   51.1   54.5   39.2   43.0   82.2   78.8
Total 187.9   190.3   202.8   164.3   187.6   351.9   333.3
Total copper 439.9   413.9   470.0   389.4   423.7   813.1   843.2

Lead
Payable metal in concentrate (t)

Cannington 100% 47,259   47,214   45,768   48,941   49,625   98,566   93,546
Antamina 33.8% 580   363   397   633   486   1,119   738
Total 47,839   47,577   46,165   49,574   50,111   99,685   94,284

Zinc
Payable metal in concentrate (t)

Cannington 100% 16,123   10,074   15,666   19,927   17,039   36,966   32,156
Antamina 33.8% 16,732   9,335   13,450   20,736   16,271   37,007   29,254
Total 32,855   19,409   29,116   40,663   33,310   73,973   61,410

Gold
Payable metal in concentrate (troy oz)

Escondida (3) 57.5% 19,384   20,110   20,920   21,980   12,710   34,690   31,874
Olympic Dam (refined gold) 100% 26,271   28,630   38,785   30,364   38,537   68,901   53,920
Pinto Valley (4) 100% -   -   -   -   -   -   49
Total 45,655   48,740   59,705   52,344   51,247   103,591   85,843

Silver
Payable metal in concentrate (troy koz)

Escondida (3) 57.5% 982   1,078   1,320   1,159   958   2,117   1,873
Antamina 33.8% 1,350   961   843   954   885   1,839   2,555
Cannington 100% 6,306   6,465   6,029   6,701   5,534   12,235   12,667
Olympic Dam (refined silver) 100% 212   253   317   254   243   497   402
Pinto Valley (4) 100% -   -   -   -   -   -   41
Total 8,850   8,757   8,509   9,068   7,620   16,688   17,538

Uranium
Payable metal in concentrate (t)

Olympic Dam 100% 1,008   966   1,044   866   1,076   1,942   1,978
Total 1,008   966   1,044   866   1,076   1,942   1,978

Refer footnotes on page 16.

YEAR TO DATEQUARTER ENDED

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
BHP Billiton Operational Review for the half year ended 31 December 2014 14

BHP BILLITON PRODUCTION

BHP Billiton DEC MAR JUN SEP DEC DEC DEC

interest 2013 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2013